
 

 

 

 

 

 

  
                                                                       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hopi Housing Profile 

Racial Composition 

White 

African American 

Native American 

Asian 

247

4

7,061

17

1990Race 2000

269

14

6,573

4

Other 

Hispanic 

31

122

86

133

%  of  total 
population 2000

3.9%

0.2%

94.6%

0.1%

1.2%

1.9%

 Median Household Income 

1990 2000

Hopi $14,325 $21,378

Household Characteristics 

Total Households 

Average Household 
Size 

1990 2000

1,866

3.94

1,968

3.53

Homeownership Rate 75.0% 74.1%

Hopi 7,360 6,946 

1990 2000

Total Population 

-5.6% 

1990 – 2000 
% Growth 

Age Distribution 

Age Group 1990 2000
%  of  total 

population 2000

Under 20 

20 – 54 yrs 

55 & Over 

2,979

3,289 

1,092

2,745

3,022

1,179

39.5%

43.5%

17.0%

Median Age 26.5 29.1 

Housing Inventory by Unit Type 

Unit Type 1990 2000 
% of all 
units in 
2000 

1990 – 
2000 % 
Growth

Single Family 

Townhouse / 
Condo 

Multi-family 
Units 

Manufactured 
Home 

1,571 

451 
 

43 

322 

1,613 

16.7% 

123 

376 

64.2% 

15.9% 

4.9% 

15.0% 

2.6% 

-11.4% 

186.0% 

400 
 

Total Units 

Other 88 0.0% -100.0% - 

1.5% 2,512 2,476 


