## **Hopi Housing Profile**

	Total	Population	
	1990	2000	1990 – 2000 % Growth
Норі	7,360	6,946	-5.6%

Me	dian Household Inco	ome
	1990	2000
Норі	\$14,325	\$21,378

	Racial Com	position	
Race	1990	2000	% of total population 2000
White	247	269	3.9%
African American	4	14	0.2%
Native American	7,061	6,573	94.6%
Asian	17	4	0.1%
Other	31	86	1.2%
Hispanic	122	133	1.9%

	Age Distrib	oution	
Age Group	1990	2000	% of total population 2000
Under 20	2,979	2,745	39.5%
20 – 54 yrs	3,289	3,022	43.5%
55 & Over	1,092	1,179	17.0%
Median Age	26.5	29.1	

	1990	2000
Total Households	1,866	1,968
Homeownership Rate	75.0%	74.1%
Average Household Size	3.94	3.53

Housing Inventory by Unit Type				
Unit Type	1990	2000	% of all units in 2000	1990 – 2000 % Growth
Single Family	1,571	1,613	64.2%	2.6%
Townhouse / Condo	451	400	15.9%	-11.4%
Multi-family Units	43	123	4.9%	186.0%
Manufactured Home	322	376	15.0%	16.7%
Other	88	-	0.0%	-100.0%
Total Units	2,476	2,512		1.5%